

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).66-68/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in CWP No. 620/2003 & CWP No. 1352/2006 & CWP No. 1353/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NARAIN SINGH CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SWARUP GUPTA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10523 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2260 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2641-2643 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to place addl. documents on record and impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.

in 66068/08

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi,Adv.

Mr. D.K.Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

in 2641-47/08

Mr. P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.Y.Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K.Amareshwari,Sr.Adv.

(For NCT Delhi) Mrs. Asha G.Nair,Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Vivek S.Attri,Adv.

Ms. Anshu Attri,Adv.

for applicants

Mr. M.N.Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.B.Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Akshay K.Ghai,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Bansal,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Bawa,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters in the last week of March, 2009.

In the meantime the fresh DPC may recommend the names
of all the eligible candidates for promotion within four weeks. The
recommendation of the DPC shall be placed before this Court in a
sealed cover immediately thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER