

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3152-3154 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NARAIN SINGH CHAUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SWARUP GUPTA &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14361 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3155 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3156 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3158-3160 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8710 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma

Mr. Anil Nag

Ms. Promila

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta , Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma , Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

Ms. Promila , Adv

Mr. Balraj Dewan

Smt. Varuna B. Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.3152/09 and batch of cases the parties are granted two weeks time as last chance for filing statement of cases. In SLP(C) No.14361/09 Respondent No.7 has been served.

Granted two weeks time as last chance for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit if any. In SLP(C) No.14361/09 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti on the remaining respondents.

Granted.

Take steps within a week.

Issue dasti.

Await return of dasti.

SLP(C) No.8710/09 is also tagged and listed today.

It is

submitted on behalf of the counsel in SLP(C) No.14361/09 that the parties are common in both cases also.

Hence the petitioner in SLP(C) No.8710/09 is directed to serve notice on the counsel, who

appear on behalf of respondents, who have appeared in SLP(C)  
No.14361/09. In the case of the unserved respondents both  
petitioners to take dasti within a week. Issue dasti. Await  
return of notice.

List the matter on 27.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB