

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3152-3154 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NARAIN SINGH CHAUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SWARUP GUPTA &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14361 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3155 of 2009  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3156 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3158-3160 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8710 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma  
Mr. Anil Nag  
Ms. Promila  
Mr.A.N.Singh,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Ms. Promila ,Adv  
Mr. Balraj Dewan  
Ms.Mamta Chandel,Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Kr.Bansal,Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.  
Mr.Zaki Ahmad Khan,Adv.

Contd.....2

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.3152-54/09, 3155, 3158-60/09 statement of cases filed by the appellant. Respondent has not filed statement of cases in spite of last opportunity granted. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

In SLP(C) No. 14361/09 Ld.counsel for the respondent submits that he does not propose to file counter.

In SLP(C) No.8710/09 service is complete. Counter has been filed by the contesting respondent. No request for counter from any other side. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB