

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3152-3154 OF 2009

NARAIN SINGH CHAUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SWARUP GUPTA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Civil Appeal NO. 3155 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3156 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3158-3160 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8710 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Ms. Promila ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv. ...2/-

:2:

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Add.AG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file statement of case within four weeks in CA.No.3156/2009.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he adopts

the statement of case filed in CA.Nos.3158-3160 of 2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Veena Lakhina]
Court Master