

SECTION-XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3152-3154, 3155, 3156 & 3158-3160/2009,  
SLP(C) Nos. 8710/09, 14361/09, 19750/2011

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-9

(Applications for impleadment in C.A.No. 3158-60/09 filed by  
Mr. D. B. Vohra, Advocate)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 10-12

(Applications for impleadment in C.A.No. 3152-54/09)

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Applications for impleadment in SLP No.8710/09)

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.6

(Application for directions in SLP No.8710/09)

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.7

(Application for intervention in SLP No.8710/09)

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for direction for detagging the matter from Civil  
Appeal No. 3152-3154/2009 in SLP (C) No. 14361 of 2009)

NARAIN SINGH CHAUDHARY ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAM SWAROOP GUPTA & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters alongwith applications  
above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  
10.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following  
order:-

*"Heard in part.*

*In course of hearing, we have been  
apprised that Reservation of Vacancies for  
Demobilised Officers Rules have been framed  
by the State of U.P., Punjab and Haryana.*

*Learned counsel appearing for the parties  
undertake to file the Rules and the decisions  
rendered in support of the said Rules.*

*List for further hearing on 5.11.2014  
at 2.00 p.m."*

It is submitted that Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate has on 28.10.2014 filed the common requisite rules and decisions rendered in support of these rules in C.A. Nos. 3152-54, 3156 and 3158-60/2009 and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that as per the directions of the Lordships, the matter has been released from part-heard.

The appeals alongwith applications and connected matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. Anil Nag, Adv. Ch. No.
3. Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.
4. Mr. B. Y. Kulkarni, Adv. Ch. No.
5. Ms. Promilla, Adv. Ch. No.
6. Mr. Rajiv Kumar Bansal, Adv. Ch. No.
7. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ch. No.
8. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. Ch. No.
9. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**